Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice Additional Estimates Hearings May 2014
Communications Portfolio
NBN Co Limited
Question No: 299

Program No. NBN Co Limited
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Staffing Profile
Senator Lundy asked:

How many people does your Department/Agency currently employ? Please provide a breakdown of this figure based on the following:
a. State and Territory.

b. Age.

c. Gender.

d. APS level classification.

e. Contract type (ongoing or non-ongoing).

Answer:

a. As at 31 May 2014, 2915 staff were employed at NBN Co.
STATE/TERRITORY Number of Staff
ACT 12
NSW 1259
NT 24
QLD 217
SA 94
VIC 1164
TAS 43
WA 102

b. Detail’s below. *All age details are not captured for some labour hire and contract staff AGE Number of Staff*
15-24 33
25-34 829
35 - 44 1099
45 -54 677
5564 237
65+ 14

c. Detail’s below
GENDER Number of Staff
Female 847
Male 2068

d. NBN Co is a government business enterprise. APS level classifications do not apply.

e. Detail’s below

CLASSIFICATION Number of Staff
Ongoing 2797
Non-ongoing 68
Contract Staff 50

